

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2026

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company					Total equity
		Share capital	Non-distributable		Distributable		
			Revaluation reserve	Reorganisation reserve	Retained earnings	RM	
At 1.3.2024		67,621,502	306,360	(27,860,647)	52,031,309	92,098,524	
Revaluation of property, plant and equipment upon transfer of property to investment properties		-	336,478	-	-	336,478	
Total other comprehensive income for the financial year		-	336,478	-	-	336,478	
Net profit for the financial year		-	-	-	5,106,485	5,106,485	
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	336,478	-	5,106,485	5,442,963	
Transactions with owners of the Company							
- Dividends	30	-	-	-	(694,743)	(694,743)	
At 28.2.2025/1.3.2025		67,621,502	642,838	(27,860,647)	56,443,051	96,846,744	

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

(cont'd)

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company					Total equity
		Share capital	Non-distributable		Distributable		
			Revaluation reserve	Reorganisation reserve	Retained earnings	RM	
		RM	RM	RM	RM	RM	RM
At 28.2.2025/1.3.2025		67,621,502	642,838	(27,860,647)	56,443,051		96,846,744
Share of other comprehensive income of an associate		-	948,812	-	-	-	948,812
Total other comprehensive income for the financial year		-	948,812	-	-	-	948,812
Net profit for the financial year		-	-	-	3,971,904		3,971,904
Total comprehensive income for the financial year		-	948,812	-	3,971,904		4,920,716
Transactions with owners of the Company							
- Dividends	30	-	-	-	(694,743)		(694,743)
At 28.2.2026		67,621,502	1,591,650	(27,860,647)	59,720,212		101,072,717